
ATTACHMENT B 
 
 

 

Potomac Partners DC  
Agreement No. C-8-1750 Fact Sheet 

 
 

1. November 12, 2018, Agreement No. C-8-1750, $480,000, approved by the Board 
of Directors (Board). 
 

• To provide federal legislative advocacy and consulting services 
 

• Initial term of the agreement effective January 1, 2019 through  
December 31, 2020, with two, two-year option terms. 

 

2. June 22, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-8-1750, $480,000, pending 
Board approval. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the first option term effective January 1, 2021 and 
extend the Agreement through December 31, 2022. 

 
Total committed to Potomac Partners DC, Agreement No. C-8-1750: $960,000. 


